Recei ved: 11/22/2011 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 12/22/2011

tw telecom of new york I.p. d/b/a tw telecom Leaf 170
NY PSC No. 6 — Telephone Revision 0
Initial Effective Date: December 22, 2011 Superseding Revision

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT’D.)
6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont’d.)

6.2.2 Basic Business Line Service, (Cont’d.)

D. Measured Rate Basic Business Line Service, , (Cont’d.)
1. Recurring and Nonrecurring Minimum/Maximum Charges, (Cont’d.)
C. Syracuse - LATA 136 - Grandfathered) Service is limited to the

Company’s Customers of record as of March 19, 20009.
1) Measured Service

Monthly 12 Month 24 Month 36 Month 60 Month

Minimum Term Term Term Term Term
Monthly Recurring Charge $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Connection Charge - Initial Line $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Connection Charge - Each Add'l Line ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monthly 12 Month 24 Month 36 Month 60 Month
Maximum Term Term Term Term Term
Monthly Recurring Charge $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00
Connection Charge - Initial Line $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

Connection Charge - Each Add'l Line  $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
2 Measured Usage Charge

Minimum Maximum

Per Minute $0.0050  $0.0175
Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President — Regulatory Affairs
10475 Park Meadows Drive
Littleton, CO 80124 NYI1105

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 170 Effective 01/09/2014



